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shall be deemed guilty of a gross misdemeanor and shall be pun-
ished by imprisonment in the county jail of any county wherein
such false, slanderous declarations are made or published, for a
term of not less than 30 days nor more than 6 months or by a fine
of not less than $100.00 or both.

Sec. 3. This act shall be in force from and after its passage,
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CHAPTER 213—S. F. No. 1193

An act relating to the dispesition of dead fish in or upon the
shores of public waters, and appropriating moneys therefor out of
the Fish Lakes Improvement Revolving Fund created by Lows
1925, Chapter 408, as amended by Laws 1927, Chapter 437, and
acts amendatory thereof or supplementary thereto.

I

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Disposition of dead fish.—Whenever fish which
have died from any cause accumulate in any public waters which
are accessible to the public or upon the shores of such waters so as
to constitute a public nuisance or so as to be detrimental to game
fish in such waters, it shall be the duty of the commission of game
and fish, upon discovering the same or being informed thereof, to
cause such fish to be removed and buried or otherwise disposed of.

Sec. 2. Appropriation—As much as may be necessary of
any moneys in the Fish Lakes Improvement Revolving Fund
created by Laws 1925, Chapter 408, as amended by Laws 1927,
Chapter 437, and acts amendatory thereof or supplementary thereto,
not required for any other purpose for which the moneys of said
fund are appropriated by said laws governing the same, is hereby
appropriated for the purposes of this act in addition to the purposes
for which said moneys are already appropriated as aforesaid, and
said laws are hereby modified and amended so far as may bhe neces-
sary to conform herewith.
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